

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 079-492
PCN NO. i4pn
Engineer's Estimate \$ 50,498.90

COUNTY: Custer PCCP Joint Repair on Hwy 79
near Hermosa

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 29, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	14,850.00	14,850.00
002 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	131.00		0.00	165.00	21,615.00	195.00	25,545.00
003 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	112.00		0.00	20.00	2,240.00	30.00	3,360.00
004 Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	104.00		0.00	130.00	13,520.00	110.00	11,440.00
005 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	21.00		0.00	3.00	63.00	4.00	84.00
006 Waterborne Pvmnt Mkg Paint w/High Grade Polymer White	Gal	1.00		0.00	36.00	36.00	50.00	50.00
007 Waterborne Pvmnt Mkg Paint w/High Grade Polymer Yellow	Gal	1.00		0.00	36.00	36.00	50.00	50.00
008 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	21.00		0.00	1.00	21.00	2.00	42.00
009 Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20
010 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	169.00		0.00	2.00	338.00	3.00	507.00
011 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
012 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	6.00		0.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00
013 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00			550.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL				1,935.20		52,154.20		68,063.20

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 079-492
PCN NO. i4pn
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Custer

PCCP Joint Repair on Hwy 79
near Hermosa

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 29, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	JV Bailey Co.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,200.00	5,200.00		0.00		0.00
Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	131.00	225.00	29,475.00		0.00		0.00
Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	112.00	25.00	2,800.00		0.00		0.00
Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	104.00	200.00	20,800.00		0.00		0.00
Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	21.00	3.10	65.10		0.00		0.00
Waterborne Pvmnt Mkg Paint w/High Grade Polymer White	Gal	1.00	40.00	40.00		0.00		0.00
Waterborne Pvmnt Mkg Paint w/High Grade Polymer Yellow	Gal	1.00	40.00	40.00		0.00		0.00
Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	21.00	1.10	23.10		0.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20		0.00		0.00
Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	169.00	2.20	371.80		0.00		0.00
Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		0.00		0.00
Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	6.00	175.00	1,050.00		0.00		0.00
Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	550.00	1,100.00		0.00		0.00
				70,400.20		0.00		0.00